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Name Title Organisation Mobile Telephone Email Address

Md. Eftekharul Islam Director, Relief Department of Disaster Management (DDM) 8801731461272 88029860386 islameftekharul@yahoo.com

Md Reaz Ahmed Director General Department of Disaster Management (DDM) 8801715082620 8801713191144 dg@ddm.gov.bd

Jabed Ahmed Director, Joint Secretary Department of Disaster Management (DDM) 8801714463589 88029861113 dffw@ddm.gov.bd

Shaikh Aminuddin Ahmed Chairman House Building Finance Corporation (HBFC) 88029561315 bhbfc@bangla.net

Engr. Md. Abdul Wahed Senior  Research Engineer,

Structural Engineering and

Construction Division

House Building Research Institute  (HBRI) 8801738901327 88029000821 emawhbri@yahoo.com

Mohammad Abu Sadeque

PEng.

Director House Building Research Institute  (HBRI) 88029035222 director@hbri.gov.bd

Dr. M. Nurul Islam Professor (Adjunct) Institute of Appropriate Technology,

Bangladesh University of Engineering 

and Technology (BUET)

nurul@iat.buet.ac.bd

Dr. M. Kamal Uddin Professor and Director Institute of Appropriate Technology,

Bangladesh University of Engineering 

and Technology (BUET)                                                          

         

kamal@iat.buet.ac.bd

Md.Abdur Rashid Khan Project Director, ECRRP Local Government and Engineering Department (LGED) 8801713408996 pd.arashid.ecrrp@gmail.com

Sheikh Anisur Rahman Deputy Project Director, ECRRP Local Government and Engineering 

Department (LGED)                                                                

                       

8801556312499 88028181129 sheikhanisbd@yahoo.com

Mr. Shyama Prosad Adhikari Chief Engineer Local Government and Engineering Department

(LGED)

8801726946962 ce@lged.gov.bd

Dr. Atiqur Rahman Joint Secretary Ministry of Disaster Management and Relief (MoDMR) 8801715234606 88 02 9540095 jsadmin@modmr.gov.bd

Satyabrata Saha Additional Secretary Ministry of Disaster Management and Relief (MoDMR) 8801937163582 88 02 9540145 jsdmprog@modmr.gov.bd

Mr. Md. Towfiquzzaman Deputy Chief Architect National Housing Authority (NHA) 8801712079027 88 02 7160201 dca_arch@nha.gov.bd

Mr. Alamgir Shamsul Alamin President Real Estate & Housing Association of 

Bangladesh(REHAB)

88029662114 88029662482 info@rehab-bd.org

Donor Agencies

Government Organizations



Name Title Organisation Mobile Telephone Email Address

Dan Ayliffee Humanitarian Advisor Department for International Development (DFID) 8801713149940 d-ayliffe@dfid.gov.uk

Nafisa Ziauddin Programme Manager, Climate Change and Disaster ResilienceDepartment for International Development (DFID) 8801713149924 n-ziauddin@dfid.gov.uk

Frederic Jeanjean Second Secretary - Development CooperationDFAT Australia 8801730040322 Frederic.Jeanjean@dfat.gov.au

Shahriar Islam Programme Officer DFAT Australia 8801755556671 shahriar.islam@dfat.gov.au

Romena Parvin Program Officer DFAT Australia 8801963133494 romena.Parvin@dfat.gov.au

Mokit Billah Program Associate, Directorate General European Community Humanitarian Office (ECHO) 8801730067844 Mokit.billah@echofield.eu

Rene De Vries Head of Office European Community Humanitarian Office (ECHO) 8801755544016 880258811201 Rene.De-Vries@echofield.eu

Swarna Kazi GFDRR Focal point World Bank 8801715958583 skazi1@worldbank.org

Shofiul Alam Program Officer Start Fund Bangladesh 8801882086243 poff-start@bd.missions-acf.org 

Steven Louis Rubinyi Disaster Risk Management Analyst World Bank 88028159001 srubinyi@worldbank.org

Name Title Organisation Mobile Telephone Email Address

Lamia Rashid Country Director Action contre la Faim cd@bd.missions-acf.org

Abdul Alim Manager – DRR & Climate Justice Unit ActionAid Bangladesh 8801714019977 abdul.alim@actionaid.org

Moyen Uddin Ahmmed Programme Manager BRAC 8801716649236 moyenuddin.ah@brac.net

Md. Mahbubur Rahman Emergency Response Program Manager CARE Bangladesh 8801750137981 mahbubur.rahman@care.org

Palash Mondal Sr. Technical Manager - Humanitarian AssistanceCARE Bangladesh 8801915229006 880-2-9112315 Palash.mondal@care.org

Khandokar Hasanul Banna Technical Coordinator - Information ManagementCARE Bangladesh 8801842711155 hasanul.banna@care.org

Deepti Pant Country Manager Catholic Relief Services (CRS) Bangladesh Deepti.pant@crs.org

Mostafa Kamal Technical Advisor DRR Catholic Relief Services (CRS) Bangladesh 8801711002436 mostafa.kamal@crs.org

Dulon Josheph Gomes Programme Manager Resilience Christian Aid 8801730017549 DGomes@christian-aid.org

Satyjit Roy Programme Coordinator Christian Aid 8801712-924420 satyjit_dhaka@yahoo.com

Umme Khadiza Emergency Programme Officer Christian Aid 8801688376232 ukhadiza@christian-aid.org

Cornelis de Wolf Country Director United Purpose 8801711603640 cornelis.wolf@united-purpose.org

Md. Masud Rana Programme Coordinator United Purpose 8801930526481 88028855296 Masud.Rana@united-purpose.org

Bijoy Krishna Nath Head of Risk Reduction and  Response Unit Concern Worldwide 8801713067794  88 02 9854387 bijoy.nath@concern.net

Md. Towhidul Islam Programme Coordinator - Emergency Concern Worldwide 8801713161615 88 02 9854387 towhidul.tarafder@concern.net

Kazi Amdadul Hoque Director Strategic Planning and Head Disaster Management Friendship kaziamdadul@friendship-bd.org

Tushar Charkrabarty Disaster Risk Manager Habitat for Humanity tushar@habitatbangladesh.org

Md. Abul Bashar Senior Manager, Programme Implemtation and InnovationHabitat for Humanity 8801729926877 88028832945 mabashar@habitatbangladesh.org

International NGOs
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John A. Armstrong National Director Habitat for Humanity 88 02 8832945 john@habitatbangladesh.org

Md. Jakir Hossain Project Officer-Technical Islamic Relief 8801777773830 88029893458 jakir.hossain@islamicrelief-bd.org

Rakibul Hasan Senior Monitoring & Reporting Officer Islamic Relief 8801777773829 rakibul.hasan@islamicrelief-bd.org

Golam Mostasim Billah Head of Humanitarian Programme Islamic Relief 8801711467191 motasim.billah@islamicrelief-bd.org

Md. Enayet Hossain Jakaria In-charge,  Muslim Aid Bangladesh Field OfficeMuslim Aid 8801841246305 88 02 8836221 meh@muslimaid.org.bd

Tanvir Elahi Programme Manager, Humanitarian ProgrammeMuslim Aid 8801841246333 88028836221 tanvir@muslimaid.org.bd

Mursida Akhter Humanitarian Program Manager OXFAM 8801730725672 880 2 881 3607 MuAkhter@oxfam.org.uk

Shahnawaz Whara Disaster Risk Management Coordinator Plan International 8801712100465 Shahnawaz.whara@plan-

international.org

Imamul Azam Shahi Head of Disaster Risk Management and CC Plan International 8801783360601 imamul.azam@plan-international.org

Abdur Rahim Manager Emergency Response Plan International 88 01715 048173 abdur.rahim@plan-international.org

Sirajus Salekin Project Engineer Practical Action 8801717400282 sirajus.salekin@practicalaction.org.bd

Kazi Mizanaur Rahman Project Manager Practical Action 8801715713934 kazi.mizanur@practicalaction.org.bd

Mostaq Hossain Director-Humanitarian Save the Children 8801755519900 Mostak.hussain@savethechildren.org

Mohammad Shamsuzzaman Deputy Manager-Humanitarian Save the Children 8801712887394 Mohammad.shamsuzzaman@savethechi

ldren.org

Lydia Barikdar Deputy Program Coordinator Solidarites International 8801721055396 dha.pco.deputy@solidarites-

bangladesh.org

(Currently vacant) Programme Coordinator Solidarites International 8801732939579 dha.prg.coo@solidarites-

bangladesh.org

Timothee Chuilon MEAL Manager Solidarites International 8801762039382 dha.meal.mgr@solidarites-

bangladesh.org

Lionel Lafont Country Representative Terre des hommes Foundation 8801714134147 02-55035292 lionel.lafont@tdh.ch 

Shahid Kamal Deputy Country Representative Terre des hommes Foundation 8801755655033 02-55035292 shahid.kamal@bd.tdh.net

Md. Rahmatullah Faruque National Coordinator-WASH & DRR Terre des hommes Foundation 8801716003236 02-55035292 rahmatullah.faruque@bd.tdh.net 

Qudrati Rahmatullah National Engineer World Vision 8801755625761 qudrati.rahmatullah@wvi.org

Balaram Tapader HEA Coordinator-Disaster Preparedness & ManagementWorld Vision 8801730700140 880-2-9821004-11 balaramtapader@wvi.org

Name Title Organisation Mobile Telephone Email Address

Shuvashis Mahanta Programme Coordinator BDPC 8801712979736 shuvashis74@yahoo.com

Muhammad Saidur Rahman Director BDPC saidur@bdpc.org.bd

Ratan Kumar Podder Project Coordinator, Disaster Management Caritas Bangladesh 1730318574 (02)835405-9 Ext. 209ratan@caritasbd.org

National NGOs
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Amar Krisna Sharma Program Officer, Disaster Management Caritas Bangladesh 1914927441 (02)835405-9 Ext. 208amar_sharma@caritasbd.org

Arnest A. Sarkar Sr. Programme Officer CA-Christian Commission for Development in Bangladesh(CCDM)8801711355661 anindasr@yahoo.com

Symaya Noor Coordinator Foundation for Disaster Forum 8801915628531 bdpf.sr@gmail.com

Ganochetona Foundation gchetona@gmail.com

Gawher Nayeem Wahra Convener and Member Secretary Foundation for Disaster Forum 8801713005883 nayeem5508@gmail.com

Name Title Organisation Mobile Telephone Email Address

Navarathe Achala Country Representative AmRedCross 8801776491875 achala.navaratne@redcross.org

Field Coordination Specialist,

Population Movement Operation

Operations Manager,

Population Movement Operation  

Mr. Muhammad Mamtaz UddinSenior Project Officer German Red Cross (GRC) 8801715092708 sen.off.fbf@grc-bangladesh.org

Hasibul Bari Razib Shelter Analyst International Federation of Red Cross and Red Crescent Societies (IFRC)8801718535128 hasibul.bari@ifrc.org

Rita Petralba Country Representative Swedish Red Cross of the International Federation of Red Cross and Red Crescent Societies (IFRC)                                                                                                                                                                                                             88 0171 327 3601 88 02 9337314 rita.petralba@redcross.se 

Mohammad Shahjahan (Saju) Project Officer , FBF Project BDRCS 8801724525855  md.shahjahan@bdrcs.org

Md. Nurul Amin Assistant Director, DR Department BDRCS 8801712865152 n_aminbdrcs@yahoo.com

Name Title Organisation Mobile Telephone Email Address

Christina Burwell Programme Manager International Organization for Migration (IOM) cburwell@iom.int

Mohammad Shakil MANSOOR International Organization for Migration (IOM) mmansoor@iom.int

Dilruba Haider Coordinator, Gender and Climate Change UN Women 8801777737507 88 02 9858593 dilruba.haider@unwomen.org

Kausik Das Monitoring and Communication Officer UN Women 8801711981667 88 02 9858593 kausik.das@unwomen.org

Shah Zahidur Rahman Shelter Specialist UNDP 88 01 713249124 88 0255667788 ext: 1410shah.rahman@undp.org 

Khurshid Alam Assistant Country Director, CCED United Nations Development Programme                                                                                                                            (UNDP)                                                                                                                                                                                                                           8807173083783 khurshid.alam@undp.org

Arif Abdullah Khan Programme Specialist, UNDP Shelter Cluster Co-lead recoveryUnited Nations Development Programme (UNDP)                                                               arifabdullah_k@yahoo.com

Ms Viviana de Annuntiis Civil-military Coordination Officer UNOCHA, Bangkok deannuntiis@un.org

Kazi Shahidur Rahman Humanitarian Coordination Specialist UNRCO 8801711427744 shahidur.rahman@one.un.org

Kazi Shahidur Rahman Humanitarian Affairs Advisor UNRCO 8801711427744 shahidur.rahman@one.un.org

Ms. Rumana Khan Programme Officer UNRCO 8801711404141 rumana.khan@one.un.org

Henry Glorieux Humanitarian Affairs Advisor UNRCO 8801713145043 henry.glorieux@one.un.org

Mostafaanwar HOSSAIN World Food Programme (WFP) 8801711856561 mostafaanwar.hossain@wfp.org

Dr. Muhammad Zahidur Rahim National Consultant World Health Organization (WHO) 8801730032311 rahimm@searo.who.int

UN Organization

Aminul Kawser Dipu Bangladesh Red Crescent Society (BDRCS) 8801713038208 aminul.kawser@bdrcs.org

Sanjeev Kafley IFRC 8801794581877 sanjeev.kafley@ifrc.org

Red Cross and Red Crescent
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